LTC0402TS TIME-LAG FUSE
Surface Mount
Nano Fuse
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Description/描述
Features/特征 Part Number System/产品编号
 Time-lag for excessive current
 Compatible with reflow and wave solder
 Ceramic and glass construction
 Excellent environmental integrity
 One time positive disconnect
 Lead Free and Halogen free material
Electrical Characteristics/电气特性
% of Rated Current Rated Current Opening Time
100% 200mA~4A 4 hours, Minimum
250% 1A~4A 30 seconds, Maximum
350% 200mA~750mA 30 seconds, Maximum
LT C 0402 - 0200 T S
SMD/表面贴装
Time-lag/慢断
Rated Current/额定电流
Dimension Code/尺寸
Ceramic/陶瓷
LUTE/陆特品牌
LTC0402TS Series are time-lag fuse,the chip fuses set
the industry standard for performance, reliability and
quality. The solder-free design provides excellent on-off
and temperature cycling characteristics and also makes
our chip fuses more heat and shock tolerant than typical
subminiature fuses.
LTC0402TS TIME-LAG FUSE Surface Mount Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice
Revision 2020
Performance Specifications/电性参数
Product Dimensions (mm)/产品尺寸
Drawing not to scale (Unit:mm/inch) Recommended land pattern:
Print solder in thickness of 0.08mm to 0.10mm
Part Number
Rated Current
（A）
Rated Voltage
DC
Interrupting
Rating
Cold Resistance
（mΩ）
Typical Melting
I²t（A²sec）
LTC0402-0200TS 0.20
32V 35A
2130 0.00068
LTC0402-0250TS 0.25 1352 0.0013
LTC0402-0315TS 0.315 936 0.0016
LTC0402-0375TS 0.375 713 0.0021
LTC0402-0500TS 0.50 458 0.0047
LTC0402-0750TS 0.75 202 0.013
LTC0402-1100TS 1.00 123 0.045
LTC0402-1150TS 1.50 73 0.071
LTC0402-1200TS 2.00 36 0.15
LTC0402-1250TS 2.50 22 0.23
LTC0402-1300TS 3.00 16 0.37
LTC0402-1350TS 3.50 12 0.51
LTC0402-1400TS 4.00 9.8 0.68
 DC Interrupting Rating (Measured at rated voltage, time constant of less than 50 microseconds, battery source)
 DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25°C
 Typical Melting I²t (Measured with a battery bank at rated DC voltage, Measured at 1ms open time, time constant of calibrated circuit less than 50 microseconds).
LTC0402TS TIME-LAG FUSE Surface Mount Device